FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Stefanski to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 247 by Senator Cortez

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 In Amendment No. 18 by the House Committee on the Administration of Criminal Justice
- 3 (#3460), on page 2, at the end of line 42, change "form" to "from"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 26, line 28, after "referee" and before "or other" delete the comma ","
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 26, line 28, after "official" and before "or staff" insert a comma ","
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 27, line 10, after "are" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 11 in its
- 10 entirety and insert the following:
- "being placed by or on behalf of an athlete, coach, referee or other
- official, or staff of a participant or team that is participating in that
- event."